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CHAPTER 25.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWO (2) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF
ONE THUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), ENTI-
TLED " AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF ALEXANDRIA,
IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, AND TO REPEAL FOR3IER ACTS OF INCOR-
PORATION OF SAID VILLAGE."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section five (5) of chapter two (2) of the Special
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (lrtS\), be
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 5. Every person elected or appointed to any office under
this act shall, before entering upon the duties of his office, take and
subscribe to the oath of office prescribed by the General Laws, and
file the same with the recorder of the village. The treasurer, mar-
shall jiiid recorder shall each execute to the village of Alexandria, n
bond in a sum to be fixed for eacli by, and with sureties to be approved
by the common council of said village, conditioned for the faithful
performance of the duties of their respective offices, and the,proper
and prompt accounting for all moneys which may come into their
hands as such officers, belonging to said village. The said bonds of
the treasurer and marshal, when approved, shall be filed with the re-
corder of said village, and the recorder's bond, when approved, shall
be filed in the office of the clerk of the court in and for said Douglas
county. The village justices shall qualify as prescribed for justices of
the peace under the General Laws of the state, except that their bonds
shall be executed to the said village of Alexandria, and be approved
by the president of the common council of said village, who snail en-
dorse his approval thereon.

SEC. 2. That subdivision sixteenth (16th) of section sixteen. (16) of
said act be amended so as to read as follows:

Sixteenth. To license and regulate butchers' stalls, shops and
stands for the sale of game, poultry, butcher's meat, butter, fish and
other provisions; also to license and regulate the hawking and ped-
lina of goods, wares and merchandise—other than spirituous, vinous
and malt liquors—within the limits of said village, with power to im-
pose such fees for license fco hawkers and pedlers as the common coun-
cil of said village deem advisable, not exceeding fifty dollars ($50)
iu any one (1) case.

SEC 4. This act shall be in force from and after its passage.
Approved March 1, 1883.
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